Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services				DO NOT USE FO	RIRADEMARKS		
		(EGORDATION:FOF TENTRAPPI (CATION	M COVER SHEET AS IS & PATENTS ONLY				
TO THE DIRECTOR OF THE US PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE:							
SIR: PLEASE RECORD THE ATTACHED ORIGINAL DOCUMENTS OR COPY THEREOF.							
1. NAME OF CONVEYING PARTY(IES) (ASSIGNORS(S)):							
1. Li Qu		1	2.		1		
3.			4.		1		
5.			6.		1		
7. 8. YES NO.							
ADDITIONAL NAME(S) OF CONVEYING PARTY(IES) ATTACHED? ☐YES ☑NO							
2. PARTY(IES) (ASSIGNEE(S)) RECEIVING INTEREST:							
NAME: Digital Accelerator	NAME: Digital Accelerator Corporation						
Two times and district to the second	·						
ADDRESS:	ADDRESS:						
1255 West Pender Street,	Vancouver, British	Colombia, Vol. 2V1,	, Çanada MMO				
ADDITIONAL NAME(S) &	ADDRESS(ES) AT	ITV-	<u> </u>				
3. NATURE OF CONVEY	one document for re	<u></u> -cordation—multiple	copies of same Assignm	nent signed by differen	t inventors is one		
document)	One docament for re	,ootouton, manapi-					
SASSIGNMENT OF	⊠WHOLE	PART INTER	REST EXEC. D				
ORIGINAL FACSIMILE/PHOTOCOPY December 15, 2003							
CHANGE OF NAM		TRANSLATION					
SECURITY	RGER OTHE	:R:		A AUDEOLABATION	ANID -		
EXECUTION DATE(S) O	N THE DECLARATI	ON IF FILED HERE	WITH: (<u>NOTE</u> : IF DATE	S ON DECLARATION	AND		
AGGIGNMENT DIFFER S	(FF ATTY!)				<u> </u>		
ASSIGNMENT OF PAT NO.(S). OTHERS ON ADDITIONAL SHEET(S) attached? YES NO A. PAT APP. NO.(S). M# 11 INVENTOR 18 PATENT NO.(S). M# 11 INVENTOR							
A: PAT: APP. NO.(S)	M# IF THE IT				if not in item 1		
	049982-0272519	Meno Wang	AARTHORNERSCHILDERSCHILDEN VISSEN AUSGEWART BEITE	MANUAL TO THE PARTY OF THE PART			
09/999,067 PCT/CA01/00319	N/A	Meng Wang			<u> </u>		
5. Name & Address of P			6. NUMBER INVOLV	/ED:			
Concerning Documen	t Should be Mailed:	- Parisari ra-	APPLNS <u>2</u> + PAT	S <u>O</u> = TOTAL =	<u>2</u>		
			7. AMOUNT OF FEE	DUE: (Code 8021)			
Pillsbury Winthrop LLP			ABOVE TOTAL x \$				
Intellectual Property Gr 11682 El Camino Real Si	oup uito 200		7,5012 1511211				
San Diego, CA 92130-20	392						
Jan Diego, Or Sz 100 z	702	<u></u>					
5.5ATTY DKT:		8. PLEASE CHARGE TO OUR DEPOSIT ACCOUNT					
			NUMBER: 50-221				
049982		0272519	UNDER ORDER NO	049982	0272519		
CLIENT NO.	M/	ATTER NO.	dup, sheet not required	CLIENT NO.	MATTER NO.		
9. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of							
the original document.							
			I 40. Total number of pr	sees including this			
			10. Total number of pa cover sheet, attachme		4		
1 May My box.			(do not file dup. Cover				
7-00-10-10-10-10-10-10-10-10-10-10-10-10-							
Signature Attorney: Robert M. Bedgood, Ph.D.							
Attorney: Robert M. Bedgood, Ph.D. Date: February 23, 2004							
Afty/Sec: RMB/svs TEL: (858) 509-4065			FAX: (858) 509-4010				

REEL: 014383 FRAME: 0569

)ec 15 03 01:54p

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

7

WHEREAS, we,

- (a) Meng Wang, residing at
- (b) Li Qu, residing at E237 43555 Grimmer Blvd., Fremont, California 94538 U.S.A., and
- (c) Jian Wang, residing at

(collectively hereinafter "ASSIGNORS")

have co-invented certain new and useful inventions in and to the subject matter relating to CODING OF DIGITAL VIDEO WITH HIGH MOTION CONTENT including the subject matter as described and claimed in the patent applications listed in Schedule A;

AND WHEREAS, Digital Accelerator Corporation, having a principal place of business at 1255 West Pender Street, Vancouver, British Columbia, V6E 2V1, Canada, (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE") is desirous of obtaining ASSIGNORS' entire right, title and interest in, to and under said inventions and said applications as listed in Schedule A.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to it in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby asknowledged, ASSIGNORS have sold, assigned, transferred and set ever, and by these presents de hereby sell, assign, transfer and set ever unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, all of their entire right, lide, interest throughout the world in, to and under the said inventions; all improvements, additions and medifications to said inventions and to all corresponding rights, title and interest in and to any patent which may be granted thereon; said applications and all divisional, renewal, substitute, continuation, and continuation-in-part applications thereof, and all patents which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof; all corresponding foreign patent applications and patents relating to said inventions and improvements, additions and modifications thereto, and to any divisional, substitute, continuation, continuation-in-part applications, reissues and renewals of the aforementioned patents; and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for said inventions in any country together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same priority rights derived from said applications under the patent laws of any country, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventors' certificates and designs which may be granted for said invention in any country and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof:

AND ASSIGNORS HEREBY agree, upon the request and at the expense of the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to execute any and all divisional, substitute, continuation, continuation-in-part applications, reissue and substitute applications said inventions and improvements, additions and modifications to said inventions, and acknowledge and agree that all rights therein shall vest in the ASSIGNEE, its successors, and assistings, whereby said Letters Petent will be held and enjoyed by said AssiGNEE, its suggestors and assigns, to the fell extent of the term for which said Letters Parent will be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment had not been made;

AND ASSIGNORS HEREBY agree, at the request and expense of the ASSIGNEE, to exceute any and all documents required by the ASSIGNEE to fully and properly vest the eforementioned rights in the assignee;

PATENT REEL: 014383 FRAME: 0570 _______ this _______ day of ________ 2003.

15 03 01:54P

(a) Signed at

p.7

AND ASSIGNORS HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and any Official of any country, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence of forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this document;

AND ASSIGNORS HEREBY covenant and agree the they have full right to convey all of their inverset herein assigned, and that they have not executed, and that they have not executed, and their inverses.

AND ASSIGNORS REREBY grant to the firm MB A & CO. whose full post office address is P.O. Box 809, Station B, Ottawa, Ontario, KIP 5P9, Canada, the power to insent on this hereon any further information which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the patent legislation for recordation of this document.

,		
Meng Wang		:
i .	decisio that	I was personally present and did see
Meng Wang duly sign and	execute the above assign	result.
Signature of Witness	-	
(b) Signed at Recluse	DCt CA	day of December 200
400		
(Natural Williams)	PCINS declare that	l was personally present and did see
Li Qu duly sign and execu	te the above assignment.	1
Signature of William		
(c) Signed at	this	s day of 200
Yian Wang		; ;
The of Which	secions that	i was personally present and the see
Jian Wang duly sign and t	Accuse the above chaight	ent:
Signature of Wisames	<u></u>	e e

PATENT

REEL: 014383 FRAME: 0571

Dec 15 03 01:54p

SCREETULE A

Assignment of Invention

CODING OF DIGITAL VIDEO 1 STH HIGH MOTION CONTENT

Incisciption	Patent Applicatio, No.	Filing Date
Perent Cooperation Treaty	PCT/CA01/00319	March 15, 2001
United States	09/999,067	March 15, 2001

Page 3 of 3

PATENT **REEL: 014383 FRAME: 0572**

RECORDED: 02/27/2004